

No. _____

In the Texas Supreme Court

IN RE TEXAS NATIONALIST MOVEMENT,
Relator

EMERGENCY PETITON FOR WRIT OF MANDAMUS

PAUL M. DAVIS & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

Paul M. Davis
State Bar No. 24078401
9355 John W. Elliott Dr.
Suite 25454
Frisco, Texas 75033
945.348.7884
paul@fireduptxlawyer.com
Counsel for Relator

EMERGENCY RELIEF REQUESTED

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 5

REQUEST FOR EMERGENCY CONSIDERATION 6

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION 6

STATEMENT PURSUANT TO TEX. R. APP. P. 52.3(e) 7

ISSUE PRESENTED..... 8

STATEMENT OF FACTS 8

ARGUMENT..... 10

 I. RESPONDENT HAS A DUTY TO ACCEPT THE PETITION AND
 PLACE THE REFERENDUM ON THE BALLOT FOR THE 2024
 REPUBLICAN PRIMARY. 10

 II. RELATOR IS ENTITLED TO MANDAMUS RELIEF 13

 III. NO ISSUES OF CONTESTED FACT EXIST TO PRECLUDE
 MANDAMUS RELIEF. 14

PRAYER..... 14

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Cullar</i> , 320 S.W.3d 560, 566–67 (Tex. App.—Dallas 2010, no pet.).....	7
<i>Axelson, Inc. v. McIlhany</i> , 798 S.W.2d 550, 556 (Tex. 1990).....	13
<i>Brady v. Fourteenth Court of Appeals</i> , 795 S.W.2d 712, 714 (Tex. 1990).....	14
<i>Cullar</i> , 320 S.W.3d at 563–64 (citing Tex. Elec. Code § 273.061).....	13
<i>Cullar</i> , 320 S.W.3d at 564 (citing <i>O'Connor v. Fifth Court of Appeals</i> , 837 S.W.2d 94, 97 (Tex. 1992).)	13
<i>Dinkeman v. Snell</i> , 490 S.W.2d 183, 186–87 (Tex. 1973).....	14
<i>Doctors Hosp. Facilities v. Fifth Court of Appeals</i> , 750 S.W.2d 177, 178 (Tex. 1988).....	13
<i>Fitch v. Fourteenth Court of Appeals</i> , 834 S.W.2d 335, 336 (Tex. 1992).....	7
<i>In re Angelini</i> , 186 S.W.3d 558, 561 (Tex. 2006).....	7
<i>In re Link</i> , 45 S.W.3d 149, 151–52 (Tex. App.—Tyler 2000, orig. proceeding).....	14
<i>LaRouche v. Hannah</i> , 822 S.W.2d 632, 634 (Tex. 1992).....	14
<i>Sears v. Bayoud</i> , 786 S.W.2d 248, 249 (Tex. 1990, orig. proceeding).....	7
<i>The Republican Party of Texas v. Dietz</i> , 940 S.W.2d 86, 93–94 (Tex. 1997).....	8
<i>Ward v. Walters</i> , 63 Wis. 44, 22 N.W. 844 (1885).....	11
<i>West v. Solito</i> , 563 S.W.2d 240, 245 (Tex. 1978).....	14

Statutes

§ 172.088(e).....	5
§ 322.003.....	12
Section 322.007(d).....	12
Tex. Bus. & Com. Code 322.007.....	9
Tex. Bus. & Comm. Code § 322.007.....	12
Tex. Elec. Code § 172.023.....	11
Tex. Elec. Code § 172.088.....	5, 11
Tex. Elec. Code § 172.088(a).....	5
Tex. Elec. Code § 172.088(d).....	5
Tex. Elec. Code § 273.061.....	7
TEX. R. APP. P. 52.3(e).....	7
Texas Election Code § 141.063(a).....	9
Texas Election Code § 86.004(b).....	6
Texas Government Code § 22.221.....	7

Other Authorities

Article V of the Texas Constitution.....	7
May 28, 2024 Primary Runoff Election Law Calendar.....	6
Sec. of State, Elec. Adv. No. 2023-21: March 5, 2024 Primary Election Law Calendar.....	6
